## Marina High School Surf Team Sponsorship 2024-2025

Is your business looking for a way to support the community while gaining exposure to potential customers? Sponsoring the Marina High School Surf Team is a great way to invest in the lives of Marina High School Students.

Your sponsorship will help to:

- Offset competition and league fees
- Pay coaching staff salaries
- Purchase equipment, first aid supplies, and uniforms
- Provide CPR and water safety training to all surfers
- Support team events and activities
- Award college scholarships to graduating seniors

For each sponsorship level, the Marina High School Surf Team Booster Club provides a variety of incentives designed to maximize your company's visibility in the community.



Marina High School Surf Team
Sponsorship Levels

Benefit	Bronze	Silver	Gold
Logo on MHS Surf Team Sponsor Banner displayed at Marina High School (group banner)	>		$\checkmark$
Logo on signage at home surf meets	group sign	individual	individual
Sponsor recognition in Booster Club email blasts.	1/year	2/year	4/year
Booster Club website sponsor page	clickable link	small hyperlinked logo	large hyperlinked logo
Sponsor recognition post on social media		>	$\checkmark$
Individual MHS Surf Team Sponsor Banner displayed at Marina High School			$\checkmark$

Visit vikingsurf.org/sponsors to complete your sponsorship online. Thank you for your support!

## 2024-2025 Marina High School Surf Team Sponsorship Agreement Form

(Complete this form & pay online: vikingsurf.org/sponsors)

Date	MHS Surf Team Representative			
Business name (as you want it to be listed in MHS Surf Team Booster Media)				
Primary contact/Title				
Address				
City	State	Zip code		
Email Address	Phone Number			
URL for sponsor page	Email Logo*/Company Name for signs & website to: mhssurfteamboosters@gmail.com			

**Sponsorship Type (**Please check the appropriate box)

- Gold Sponsor -- \$1,000
- Silver Sponsor \$500
- □ Bronze Sponsor -- \$250

If paying by check, please make check payable to **Marina High School Surf Team Boosters** Mail to: MHS Surf Team Boosters PO Box 4645 Huntington Beach, CA 92605

*\*if not in vector format (ai, svg, eps), logos should be high-resolution jpg or png (minimum 300 dpi)* 

## **Terms & Conditions of Sponsorships** 2024-2025 Marina High School Surf Team

- In return for advertising and recognition services associated with this Contract and provided during the duration of this agreement, the above-referenced Company or "Sponsor" agrees to provide full monetary consideration identified with the sponsorship level selected to the Marina High School Surf Team Booster Club, "Boosters." The term of the Agreement shall expire on June 30th of the following year unless otherwise specified above.
- Sponsor agrees to hereby waive, release, and hold harmless Marina High School; Marina High School Administration, Faculty, Staff and Coaches; Marina High School Surf Team Booster Club, including its volunteers, agents, affiliates or sponsors, from any liability, injury, or damages incurred at any time as a result of their contributing sponsorship to the Boosters.
- During the term of this Sponsorship, the Boosters agree to keep all promotional and advertising
  materials in proper condition and will be responsible for the upkeep, maintenance, and cost of
  replacing all signs, banners, and other relevant in proper condition if payment has been
  received in full.
- Boosters are not responsible for loss of Sponsorship exposure due to vandalism, weather, or other circumstances beyond the control of the Boosters. All promotional and advertising materials shall remain the possession of the Boosters.
- Should payment not be received in full within 60 days of the date of this Contract, all direct costs incurred by the Boosters as a result of the implied Sponsorship shall be the responsibility of the Sponsor and shall become immediately due and payable.
- Should a Sponsor request new signage because of any logo, artwork, or advertising change within their company, the sponsor agrees to pay all costs incurred by the Boosters if the changes occur within the material's life expectancy used in the signage – typically three to five years.
- Sponsor must provide logos/artwork within 30 days of this contract. Logos/artwork should be in vector or high-resolution raster format (minimum 300 dpi).
- Sponsor will have the final approval on individual signage, with the opportunity to review and provide feedback before any signage is produced or displayed.
- The Boosters reserve the right, at any time, to remove all advertising or promotional materials as a result of non-payment and further reserve the right to the final approval of all promotional or advertising material or content.
- Payment is due upon receipt of this Contract unless otherwise specified and a written agreement is received.

- The Boosters are not responsible for lost or misplaced items sent through the United States Postal Service for the intended benefit of this Sponsorship.
- By virtue of the following signatures, the Sponsor agrees to the considerations listed on this contract and admits to the proper authority to grant said considerations.

Signature: \_\_\_\_\_

Name (printed):

Date: \_\_\_\_\_